
PO Box 340, Drury Auckland 2247

Grants Made:

Organisation: Category: Requested:  Approved: Decision:

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Papakura Normal School Education                        12,986.00                12,986.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Sport                           6,051.50                  5,560.00 Part

Basketball New Zealand Sport                        30,212.17                10,000.00 Part

Takanini School Sport                           2,763.00                  2,754.00 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      110,000.00                80,000.00 Part

Tuakau College Sport                           5,000.00                  5,000.00 In Full

Ramarama School Education                           2,087.25                  1,815.00 Part

Cosgrove Primary School Education                        13,680.00                13,680.00 In Full

NZ Rugby League Inc. Sport                        20,707.82                10,000.00 Part

Netball NZ Sport                        68,580.00                20,000.00 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Otahuhu College Education                              576.00                      576.00 In Full

Redhill School Education                           7,800.00                  7,800.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        90,000.00                60,000.00 Part

Franklin Gymsports Inc. Sport                           5,030.00                  5,030.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      225,526.00              200,000.00 Part

Basketball New Zealand Sport                        55,400.00                10,000.00 Part

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Sport                           3,152.65                  3,152.65 In Full

Randwick Park School Education                              900.00                      900.00 In Full

Opaheke School Education                           3,015.00                  3,015.00 In Full

Manurewa East School Education                           8,202.00                  8,202.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        90,000.00                90,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        22,000.00                22,000.00 In Full

Kelvin Road School Education                        12,480.00                12,480.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        17,700.00                17,700.00 In Full

Jean Batten School Community                           9,900.00                  9,900.00 In Full

Gymnastics NZ (Gymsport NZ Incorporated) Sport                           5,740.00                  5,740.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      160,000.00              160,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        20,000.00                20,000.00 In Full

Conifer Grove School Community                           4,800.00                  4,800.00 In Full

Manurewa Central School Community                           4,800.00                  4,800.00 In Full

Finlayson Park School Community                           8,826.00                  8,826.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Te Kohanga Rugby Football Club Community                           5,389.59                  4,686.60 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      150,000.00              150,000.00 In Full

Manukau Auckland Volleyball Association Inc. Sport                        27,752.00                10,000.00 Part

Sunset Beach Lifeguard Services Incorporated Community                        16,985.49                15,000.00 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Manurewa South School Community                        13,875.00                13,875.00 In Full

Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School Education                        11,280.00                11,280.00 In Full

Gymnastics NZ (Gymsport NZ Incorporated) Sport                           5,024.00                  5,024.00 In Full

Franklin HOP Trust Community                           4,703.01                  4,703.01 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      160,000.00                90,000.00 Part

Basketball New Zealand Sport                           5,785.22                  1,500.00 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                        80,000.00                80,000.00 In Full

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Sport                        15,840.00                  5,000.00 Part

Randwick Park School Education                           1,500.00                  1,500.00 In Full

South Auckland Netball Academy Sport                        12,630.08                  5,000.00 Part

NZ American Football Federation Inc. Sport                           9,000.00                  4,500.00 Part

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation Community                        34,891.22                  5,000.00 Part

Tuakau Combined Sports Society Inc. Community                        81,533.48                45,000.00 Part

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      160,000.00              160,000.00 In Full

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community                      160,000.00              160,000.00 In Full

Tuakau & Districts Museum Society Inc Community                        16,106.45                16,106.45 In Full

Tuakau Men's Shed Inc. Community                           1,899.00                  1,899.00 In Full

Te Kohanga School Community                           7,738.00                  6,728.70 Part

Total Funds Granted           2,333,519.41 

Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust

Funds Distributed for the period 1st April 2024 - 31st March 2025

YE 31st March 2025 Summary Page   1  of  2



Grants Refunded:

Ramarama School                    (236.74)

Otahuhu College                      (75.13)

Franklin Gymsports Inc.                    (460.00)

Bruce Pulman Park Trust                    (980.36)

Gymnastics NZ (Gymsport NZ Incorporated)                    (672.00)

Total Grants Refunded                 (2,424.23)

Total Funds Distributed           2,331,095.18 

Grants approved in part because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The amount requested included a GST component on the cost of the item(s) applied for and should not have.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

PO Box 340, Drury Auckland 2247

Organisation:  Decision: 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community  Declined 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community  Declined 

Pukekawa School Community  Declined 

Karaka Bowling Club (Inc.) Community  Declined 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community  Declined 

Bowls New Zealand Inc. Community  Declined 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community  Declined 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust Community  Declined 

Grants declined because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declaration of MCCFCT Trustee interest in grant recipients:

Bruce Pulman is one of four Trustees of MCCFCT, and is the Settlor & Patron for Bruce Pulman Park Trust.  

Since January 2025, Bruce Pulman is one of six Trustees of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust.

Jessie Pulman is a Patron for Bruce Pulman Park Trust.

Mark Pulman is the son of Bruce Pulman and was one of six Trustees of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust until January 2025.

Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust

Declined Applications for the period 1st April 2024 - 31st March 2025

YE 31st March 2025 Summary Page   2  of  2


